
http://mitchellcounty.org/departments/transportation Mitchell County Transportation Authority
73 Crimson Laurel Circle, Ste. 7 2019 Annual Agency Profile

Bakersville, NC 28705-9508

Financial Information
Operating Funding Sources Capital Funding Sources

Fare Revenues $48,731 7.9% Fare Revenues

Service Consumption Local Funds $119,779 19.4% Local Funds

53,196 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) State Funds $119,706 19.4% State Funds

Federal Assistance $142,563 23.1% Federal Assistance

Service Supplied Other Funds $187,688 30.3% Other Funds

372,121 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Total Operating Funds Expended $618,467 100.0%

18,575 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds

State Funds

Summary of Operating Expenses (OE) Federal Assistance

$618,467 Total Operating Expenses Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

Local Funds $10,563 10.0%

Database Information State Funds $10,562 10.0%

NTDID: 4R06-41043 Federal Assistance $84,499 80.0%

Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit Other Funds $0 0.0%

Total Capital Funds Expended $105,624 100.0%

Modal Characteristics
Operation Characteristics

Mode

Directly

Operated

Operating 

Expenses 

Fare 

Revenues

Uses of Capital 

Funds

Demand Response 12                -                         $618,467 $48,731 $105,624 53,196 372,121 18,575

Total 12                -                         $618,467 $48,731 $105,624 53,196 372,121 18,575

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $1.66 $33.30 Demand Response $11.63 0.1 2.9

Total $1.66 $33.30 Total $11.63 0.1 2.9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 2005: $1.24 2007: $1.23 2008: $1.32 2009: $1.95 2010: $1.77 2011: $2.02 2012: $1.74 2013: $1.66 2014: $1.66

OE/VRM 1.24 # 1.32 # 1.77 # 1.74 # 1.66 2005: .11 2007: .13 2008: .12 2009: .17 2010: .13 2011: .19 2012: .15 2013: .14 2014: .14

UPT/VRM 0.11 # 0.12 # 0.13 # 0.15 # 0.14

OE/VRM Agency Total

UPT/VRM

General Information
Sources of Operating Funds Expended

Sources of Capital Funds Expended

Vehicles Operated

at Maximum Service

Purchased 

Transportation

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses 

per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per 

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Annual Unlinked Trips

7.9%

19.4%

19.4%

23.1%

30.3%

10.0%

10.0%
80.0%

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue Mile: 
Agency Total

0.00

0.05

0.10

0.15

0.20

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trips per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Agency Total

http://mitchellcounty.org/departments/transportation

