http://mitchellcounty.org/departments/transportation

73 Crimson Laurel Circle, Ste. 7 Bakersville, NC 28705-9508

Mitchell County Transportation Authority 2019 Annual Agency Profile

General Inf	Financial Information								
	Sources of Operating Fund				Operating Funding Sources		Capital Funding Sources		
		Fa	re Revenues	\$48,731	7.9%				
Service Consumption 53,196 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)		Local Funds		\$119,779	19.4%		30.3%		
		State Funds		\$119,706	19.4%				
			I Assistance	\$142,563	23.1%				
Service Supplied 372,121 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 18,575 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)		Other Funds		\$187,688	30.3%		7.9%		
		Total Operating Funds Expended		\$618,467	100.0%			10.0%	
Summary of Operating Expen		Source	s of Capital Fund	s Expended				80.0%	
\$618,467 Total Operating Expenses		Fare Revenues		\$0 0.0%		23.1%		001070	10.0%
		Local Funds		\$10,563	10.0%		19.4%		
		State Funds		\$10,562	10.0%				
NTDID: 4R06-41043		Federa	Assistance	\$84,499	80.0%				
Reporter Type: Rural General Public Transit		Other Funds		\$0	0.0%				
		Total Capital Funds Expended		\$105,624	100.0%		19.4%		
			Modal	Characteris	stics				
Operation Characteristics									
	Vehicles Oper	ated							
		at Maximum Service							
	Directly	Purchased	Operating	Fare		Uses of Capital		Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Expenses	Revenues		Funds	Annual Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours
Demand Response	12	-	\$618,467	\$48,731		\$105,624	53,196	372,121	18,575
Total	12	-	\$618,467	\$48,731		\$105,624	53,196	372,121	18,575
Performance Measures									
	Servi		vice Efficiency					Service Effectiveness	
							Operating Expenses		
	Operating Expenses per		Expenses per				per Unlinked	Unlinked Trips per	Unlinked Trips per
Mode	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle	Revenue Hour			lode	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Revenue Mile	Vehicle Revenue Hour
Demand Response	\$1.66		\$33.30			emand Response	\$11.63	0.1	2.9
Total	\$1.66		\$33.30		Т	otal	\$11.63	0.1	2.9
Operating Expense per Vehicle	Revenue Mile: U	nlinked Passenger Trips p							
Agency Total	0.20	Mile: Agency	Total						
2.50	0.15	▲							
1.50									
1.00	0.10								
0.50	0.05								
0.00	0.00								
10 11 12 13 14 15	16 17 18 19 10	11 12 13 14	15 16 17 18	19					